
2002 James Madison University Dukes
Overall Statistics for James Madison (as of Feb 12, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 44-16   Home: 21-3   Away: 17-7   Neutral: 6-6   CAA: 15-5

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

36 Kim, Eddie  . 4 2 1 60-60 235 48 99 24 1 12 74 161  . 6 8 5 34 7 37 2  . 5 0 0 4 0 9-10 531 32 7  . 9 8 8

10 Metheny, Brent  . 3 4 9 58-58 241 62 84 19 2 4 52 119  . 4 9 4 34 1 26 4  . 4 2 3 5 1 29-35 50 125 22  . 8 8 8

29 Butia, Mike  . 3 3 3 46-31 123 28 41 9 1 5 28 67  . 5 4 5 12 1 22 1  . 3 9 4 1 0 3-3 44 4 0 1.000

18 Ebaugh, Travis  . 3 2 7 53-41 168 46 55 10 2 4 36 81  . 4 8 2 20 9 28 1  . 4 2 2 2 3 7-15 83 1 2  . 9 7 7

16 Deuchler, Matt  . 3 1 5 33-31 108 16 34 9 1 2 16 51  . 4 7 2 8 2 20 0  . 3 7 0 1 3 5-10 182 29 3  . 9 8 6

 5 Cushman, Jason  . 3 1 3 53-38 150 47 47 5 2 4 25 68  . 4 5 3 25 1 30 1  . 4 1 2 1 3 4-13 71 30 7  . 9 3 5

 7 Bowman, Dustin  . 3 0 9 41-34 123 33 38 8 0 8 29 70  . 5 6 9 19 11 34 0  . 4 3 3 4 5 6-9 236 29 3  . 9 8 9

 9 Cunningham, Pat  . 2 9 4 44-31 119 23 35 6 0 3 24 50  . 4 2 0 12 0 13 0  . 3 4 6 5 1 3-4 11 0 0 1.000

21 Lindsey, Alan  . 2 8 7 43-21 87 19 25 6 3 4 23 49  . 5 6 3 8 7 28 2  . 3 8 5 2 3 7-7 45 3 3  . 9 4 1

24 Ballowe, Steve  . 2 8 0 49-46 150 36 42 10 1 9 40 81  . 5 4 0 24 8 38 3  . 3 9 2 7 1 10-13 28 1 1  . 9 6 7

12 Rigsby, Mitch  . 2 7 4 57-53 201 48 55 16 2 8 37 99  . 4 9 3 23 4 54 4  . 3 5 3 4 3 5-9 92 145 9  . 9 6 3

13 Isenberg, Kurt  . 2 7 1 40-35 140 37 38 11 0 9 26 76  . 5 4 3 13 4 32 2  . 3 4 6 2 5 10-15 69 17 0 1.000

22 Doyle, Nathan  . 2 6 9 59-59 201 50 54 8 4 14 51 112  . 5 5 7 24 8 66 1  . 3 6 4 3 4 7-9 98 179 12  . 9 5 8

--------------------
28 Trussell, Mike  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000

 2 Ruffin, Justin  . 3 5 3 23-1 17 11 6 0 0 1 5 9  . 5 2 9 2 1 4 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 6-6 2 0 0 1.000

20 Walling, Kyle  . 1 5 8 13-1 19 4 3 1 0 0 5 4  . 2 1 1 5 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

32 Cornwell, Brandon  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 5 60 2085 511 657 142 19 87 471 1098  . 5 2 7 263 64 438 21  . 4 0 1 42 32 111-158 1583 659 75  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 7 6 60 2054 268 566 103 16 37 243 812  . 3 9 5 154 38 420 52  . 3 3 5 19 24 44-69 1539 573 98  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (439), Opp (438). DPs turned - Team (67), Opp (31). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (13), Kim 8, Ballowe 2,
Ebaugh 2, N. Doyle 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Isenberg 4, Deuchler 4, Metheny 3, Ebaugh 2, Cushman 2, Lindsey 1, Butia 1, N.
Doyle 1, Rigsby 1, Kim 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 Doyle, Jared  2 . 5 7 11-3 17 14 3 0/2 0 101.2 102 36 29 36 92 18 1 4  . 2 7 1 1 3 0 4 5
37 Meyer, Dan  3 . 1 3 9-2 17 14 3 1/2 1 97.2 93 41 34 25 90 23 3 5  . 2 5 0 5 9 1 4 3
13 Isenberg, Kurt  3 . 7 3 7-4 13 9 0 0/1 0 62.2 67 31 26 24 43 7 2 5  . 2 7 6 8 3 1 2 3
27 Cochran, Chris  3 . 8 4 7-1 19 10 2 0/0 2 82.0 93 41 35 20 65 14 4 8  . 2 8 8 7 4 5 3 4
30 Gouzd, John  3 . 9 2 7-4 14 12 0 0/0 0 78.0 81 42 34 14 60 15 2 8  . 2 6 7 4 5 0 1 3
--------------------
14 Maley, Mitch  3 . 5 2 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 0 7.2 9 3 3 3 3 0 0 0  . 2 8 1 1 0 2 0 0
28 Trussell, Mike  3 . 6 2 1-1 21 0 0 0/2 4 32.1 36 19 13 8 22 3 0 3  . 2 8 1 5 5 0 1 4
32 Cornwell, Brandon  5 . 0 1 1-0 16 1 0 0/2 1 23.1 28 15 13 7 13 2 2 2  . 3 0 4 3 6 3 1 0
31 McKernan, Rick  6 . 7 5 0-0 12 0 0 0/2 1 16.0 21 15 12 9 15 5 0 1  . 2 8 8 4 0 1 1 0
25 Gaiser, Jake  7 . 0 2 1-1 13 0 0 0/1 0 16.2 20 14 13 6 12 6 1 1  . 2 8 6 3 1 0 1 2
11 Leatherwood, Brian  9 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 6.0 8 6 6 0 4 7 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 2 0 1 0
10 Metheny, Brent 12.27 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 3.2 8 5 5 2 1 3 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 7 7 44-16 60 60 8 5/4 9 527.2 566 268 221 154 420 103 16 37  . 2 7 6 43 38 13 19 24

Opponents  7 . 6 5 16-44 60 60 6 3/1 6 513.0 657 511 436 263 438 142 19 87  . 3 1 5 69 64 10 42 32

PB - Team (9), Bowman 5, Deuchler 4, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (8), J. Doyle 5, Meyer 1, Isenberg 1, Gouzd 1, Opp (16).
SBA/ATT - Deuchler (25-34), Bowman (19-32), J. Doyle (7-16), Meyer (10-15), Gouzd (6-10), Isenberg (7-10), Cochran (5-7),
McKernan (3-3), Cornwell (2-3), Gaiser (2-2), Maley (1-2), Trussell (1-1).



2002 James Madison University Dukes
Overall Statistics for James Madison (as of Feb 12, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Isenberg, Kurt 86 69 17 0 1.000 3 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
29 Butia, Mike 48 44 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Gouzd, John 15 3 12 0 1.000 1 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0
28 Trussell, Mike 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
 9 Cunningham, Pat 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Walling, Kyle 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Cornwell, Brandon 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
25 Gaiser, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 2 Ruffin, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Maley, Mitch 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
11 Leatherwood, Brian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Bowman, Dustin 268 236 29 3  . 9 8 9 3 19 13  . 5 9 4 5 0
36 Kim, Eddie 570 531 32 7  . 9 8 8 59 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Deuchler, Matt 214 182 29 3  . 9 8 6 2 25 9  . 7 3 5 4 0
18 Ebaugh, Travis 86 83 1 2  . 9 7 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 Ballowe, Steve 30 28 1 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Rigsby, Mitch 246 92 145 9  . 9 6 3 43 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 Doyle, Jared 26 6 19 1  . 9 6 2 2 7 9  . 4 3 8 0 0
22 Doyle, Nathan 289 98 179 12  . 9 5 8 45 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Lindsey, Alan 51 45 3 3  . 9 4 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Cushman, Jason 108 71 30 7  . 9 3 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Meyer, Dan 20 8 10 2  . 9 0 0 1 10 5  . 6 6 7 0 0
27 Cochran, Chris 18 7 9 2  . 8 8 9 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
10 Metheny, Brent 197 50 125 22  . 8 8 8 11 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 McKernan, Rick 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2317 1583 659 75  . 9 6 8 67 44 25  . 6 3 8 9 0

Opponents 2210 1539 573 98  . 9 5 6 31 111 47  . 7 0 3 10 3

Hitting minimums - 1.0 AB/Game   1.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


